RS Attqt ulmuaudpmncthoeookatm 3
Goldu lnh luturm to cunlmt., :
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI
Date:  4/22/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427) (P)

MURKIN

CR

00: MEMPHIS

Re Memphis airtel to Sacr to, 4/12/68.

Re Photo of Laundry Mark’ for Display to
Sonora, California

MR

On 4/17/68, referenced photograph of laundry mark
appearing on undershorts and T-shirt in this matter was exhibitec
to Mrs. LEONARD JACOBSEN, 407 North Washington, Sonora. She
advised that referenced laundry mark could not have been
produced by her machine, pointing out that in every case her
machine printed a double dash rather than a single. dash. A
copy of the laundry mark produced by Mrs. JACOBSEN's machine
is enclosed herewith for Memphis.

oy ST J\M/ £ 267
Vs {1sKED .

SERIALL/ T /)r g .

- Memphis (Enc.-1) (RM)
- Sacramento

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge
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"f'm nnm, VBT (M—saasx)

- '%fnuu SAC, BALTINORS (n-ség)

mm; KN
';'mij mmm»mmxs
' ummmz /ﬁ/saneaauet with Y
d-ummumuu with and &1l negative. -
Re1 ERIU STARVO GALY - - Locksnithing Institute

nms‘ m tel to Duresu #/15/53 re
with mzuun‘: advocating Lecksaithing Institute

ST ’m'u-l with snd au Mtﬂ§

SEARCHED

© | semiAuzeD m_ZI ?

‘-%PR241968
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

8AC, NEW tonx (44+1609)

WURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00 MENPHIS)

Re Tempa airtel to. the u dated 4/15/68,

_ is me copy of referenced
::ml and two photompha nloy“ from questioned televielan
pe. ‘ ,

\ A irector, Publs.c Broadcast
(PBL), 342 Madison Avenues, on 4/19/68, advis '
an usutmt would aid the in making aveilable tape on
q,u:-timod broadcast of 4/7/68. He stated thet PBL hu_

eople’s march on Washington”
ha.n g::a gnd by Rev. MARTIN IXTHER '

- of 1968, He atttod that the portion of the
broadcast was produced by G mm of PBL.

on 4/19/68, PRL made anunblo two £ilm axcerpts
from the broadcast of hﬂ/68 whiich shows tvo white males in

3 Bure
Atlenta (Encls. 3)
@xuphu 2::10) -
New York | o o sl SI Y BB aféé

e ' | |
- ' - PR24 1968

FBI —=NMEMPHIS

' |
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NY 44-1609_

background of photograph, either of which//could represent
the person referred to by Dr. IRVING HALL of Bradenton,
Florida. It is further noted, however, that others in
the room made similar remarks about the "poor white
people getting screwed" if KING led the march.

It is noted that one individual, which according
to the tape was located in the area of, or next to, the
- Negro moderator, who was HOSEA WILLIAMS, seemed to
be pulling at his left ear lobe as depicted 1n the
enclosed excerpt from the film,

GREG SHUKER, Producer, PBL, gtated he was in
the room during the filming of this sequence of events
and identified the location as Paschal's Motel, located
on Hunter Street, Atlanta, Georgia. He stated he personally
recalls most of the participants in the discussion other
than the man with his hand up to his ear. He stated
that the Southern Christian Leadership Conference Headquarters
(SCLC) in Atlanta is believed to have a list of all
persons &ttending this discussion. " He stated that the
events took place on 3/14/68 and that BILL RUTHERFORD,
Executive Director, and TOM OFFENBERG, Public Relations,
SCLC, Office # (hoﬂ)-522 1420, possibly could furnish
-names of all persons in the room. RUTHERFORD's home number
was given as 523-3381 and that of OFFENBERG, who is
Director of the March as 522-1425.

. SHUKER stated that other groups and races of .
people were meeting at the time in the same motel in
connection with the upcoming march, but indicated that the
group in question was basically white and that HOSEA
WILLIAMS came in late only to answer thelr questions and
to convince them that KING would lead and speak for all
the poor people, revardless of race, in the March on
Washington. )
SHUKER is in the process of preparing a copy
of the entire tape for the FBI which is to be made available
to the NYO possibly today, 4/22/68.

A It has been requested by PBL that above
excerpts from the tape as well as the othermaterial to be made

1

-2~
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CNY 4L-1609

available, be used siely by the FBI for their investigative
purposes. The film isstill being used by PBL and no
- publlcatlon otherwise should be made.

Atlanta, through approprlate officials of SCLC
obtain list of persons in attendance of white
group discussion at Paschal's Motel on or about 3/14/68 in
order to identify persons appearing in attached photographs
and further tie in with individuals referred to by Dr.
IRVINGTON HALL in referenced communication.

NYO will obtain complete tape from PBL.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BAC, BAN JUAN (157-61)

 SAC, NEW YORK (4-1609)

: Re 8an Juan tcletypc to the Bumu and
New York dated 11/19/6 3 New York teletype to San Juan dated
9/68 gopy to Memphis an ~8an J’uan ‘teletype to New York
dated L /20%9 ,

A Reference
by m__g: W .

ICO"and Wife co nee
terviewed 4/20/6
a3 at 10354 De Kalb Avenue, Brook.lyn, New York.

Mr. CHIRICO born it Brooklyn, New York,
speaks with Italian accent, olive complexion, 175-190
pounds, 5'6". CHIRICO bald from beginning of forehead to
point three to four inches back on TR

, On basis of observation and above data, cnmw
\ detomined not identical to JA)BB EARL RAY.

é Memphis (AM) | |
., New York - E SLL /2 - M B - 65

R . SEARCHED INDEXED,_, &5
‘(Tg;g tymr | | . SERIALIZEDA, _Fiep_ 5”

APR24 1968 |/

FBI—MEMPHIS E {

\)
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k/22/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
t SAC, BALTIMORE (34-£69)
ECT: MURKIN

Re telephone call from ASAC, Atlanta to Baltimore,

&/1% /68,

Referenced cosmunication reflected tmwroémnl :
Delivery, Atlanta, Osorgia was & large manile envelope sddressed
to ERIC GALT, 9533 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, Califsornia
which address had been crossed out and in turn had been
forwarded to Genaral Dellvery, Atlanta, Georgia. There was
o twark on the envelope but the reverse side was stamped
3/15%8, Hollywood. The snvelope appeared to contain a
regular size sheet of paper and a booklet with return address
of HEW, Socilal Securily Adainistration, Baltimore, Maryland,

The files of BA CS-4 were checked and they revealed
that a letter postaarked 2/29/68, Los Angeles, California
had deen malled to Sveial Securily Administration, Baltimore,
Maryland, with return address of ERIC GALT, 5533 Hollywood
Boulevard, Nol d, Californis $0023. The letter itself
is dated 2/29/68, is typewritten except for the written
siagnature ERIC QALT and is as followss

"Deoar 8ir;

*Could you tell me what effect the smendments
to the Social Security Act 3958, 1660, 1961, 1965.
Had in regards two who was covered, such as
nusber of employes & firm could hire without

_ nc. U ~ p 7~
ERERRSRL,
- IS (o Rty iy T 5

{g?t Jtk
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BA MA-E69

"paying soclal security and when the smployer
himgelf had to have social security. ‘
Also when the military came under social seecurity.
If you don't have this type of information

could you tell me who mite. Thanks.

sincmiy
ERIC GALT
5533-Hollywood Blvd.
Hollywood, California.
90028."
Bk letter dasted 4/8/68 from the Departmentsf
Health, Rducation and Welfare was directed to GALT,

5533 Bollywoad Boulevard snswering his muut and’ foruarding
inforsational pamphlets. -

Enclosed for Memphis axe xerox coplies of the

- envelope and letter from ERIC GALY to Soclal Becurity

Administration; HEW, Fore 30 Route Slip and HEW reply
letter to GALT,

LEAD:
LOB ANGELES DIVISION
AT _HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA
¥Will conduct investigation at 5533 Hollywood

Boulevard for any additional information which would ke
of value in locating subject of this case.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARL

e Lrle Galt
233 wollysool Dowlevard
1Ay 001, California 90020

Loy . Colbe

vt eecuaving offiice has now enlled our attention 4o youwr leLi
cuout T soclel sceur Ly progrea. We repgrot the deley in ren?ing.

ucloncd “re goae infomnetionsl poaphlets includic e .
nistorny of the program, wiiich you adche ©ind helnfad,
<2 pravizions of tine Boeinl Seeu sity Aet of 1935 wiens wlo e

Joan ..oy 1, J/‘,(, ond the covernpe of self- C*l’)l()j( Ao e

)50 w-:.,‘i wus effective Joamory 1, J,/Jl Tacre wers o 15 3.

cth ctof eaployees on ciployer eowld hire witlsn g o

clol ¢ 2ovity eontribubions. Ceeh o ooloyer wies Yol

wnde 0 end Doy contrlbutions for each ¢.nloyee vhosoe cioo
Sl v by thie Socedol Security Act.

.
co

L o interasted to lmo*.r that yowr soecierl secws MLy Al
“les s vell shocTied with materinl coacorning the prox Loy
N s P yc:.u wicih publieations that sve avail '»blc Tor ;;cf.crc_l
lgbrl wolca o7 will allow you to exailne end copy nany ‘
public Ginig chw rre not avelloble for genorel dlubl’lullbl()n.

Sincerely yours,

Robert . Ball
Comnissioner of Socip.l Sccurity

#4/ -///7, 29 B5EH

@ ".‘ j'.,“'I/)

aeloscwren !

Lifhalheinoriro 4-3-68

v

é\&uu AR

, |0H—'xcnl SURNAMA E_|l OFFICY | SORNANE 1

Wiid ..'/4’/_2‘._ / ;

JO7ann -]
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NOYE.—~DO L OT USE . THIS RJUTE sup To
SHOW FoO CL[ARANCES OR APPRO\.ALS

R e = e —

. AGENCY BL-;G. ROO?
"
L. /7 [

E./ Y- &
/

{J APPROVAL O REVIEW {3 PER CONYERSATION
(3 SIGNATURE [0 NOTE AND SEE HE {30 AS REQUESTED
) COMMENTY 3 NOTE AND RETURN [J MECESSARY ACTION

MYOUR INFORMATION /7 ! ch ;(‘/éc,c

(0 PREPARE REPLY FOR SIGNATURE OF

REMARKS:

Js (:cx_/«q,/{/—{fc(- ﬂhdMJ-ﬂ(‘,« -J

Y—(/Q ‘1//(&,.'_\;/24 45{1;(44:“2:7/;

BUILDING

Chocta. Sy
FORM ch-so sz HIS‘ @)UTE SLIP GFo: nm-—cmumjﬂ\)

,//
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DEAR SIR:

COULD YOU TELL ME WHAT EFFECT THE AMENDMENTS
T0 THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT 1956,I960,1I961,I965.
HAD IN REGARDS TWO “HO WAS COVERED,SUCH AS
NUMBER OF EMPLOYES A FIRm_COULD HIRE WITHOUT
PAYING SOCIAL SECURITY AND WHiN THE EMPLOYER

HIMSELF HAD TO HAVE SOCIAL SECURITY.
ALSO WHEN THE MILITARY CAME UNDER SOCIAL SECURITY.
IF YOU DON'T HAVE THIS TYPE OF INFORMATION

COULD TOU TELL ME WHO MITE.THANKS.

SINCERELY

ERIC GALT
$533-HOLLYWOOD BLVD.
HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA,

90028,

R !

—7
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 19462 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

5010-106

DATE: 4/22/68

FROM , Little Rock (157-1215) (P)

J

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
(00: ME)

/,

\
0.4 2
# jan, ,J.ego telétype to Dlrector, 4/13/68 A€ y‘//%&(“wwa4
4 o0 Conbmet Ao _LAILL ;7
Enclosed fpr Memplvis ? ‘e nine copies each of
FD-302's reflecting/interviews on April 14, 1968, w1th
LOY "BUCK" GREEN,-WAYNE RYAN«énd ROBERT B. BRACKEN 811
at Lead Hill, Arkansas.

2 - Little Rock
JHL/ds

(4)

_ 2 - Memphis (Enc. 27) \y )

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . ™ R

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG,

' B} ot pmdmd a mwy Id.nti!icatim '
Cu'd rtﬂoeting M he rétired from the ¥. S, Navy on -

o 1965, mdmmigmmy&xmm
described as a white mala, born
’ | ) at Johmson City, Tennessee, 6', 235
_pounds, brown hair and eyes. mmidmm is 750 Horth
3xd Street, El Cajon, califérnia. BRACKEN advised he. is
living temporarily with WAYNE RYAN near Lead Hill, '
Arkansa#, since h¢ has been separated for about a year
graihh wife md :ho is. abuinlnq a divon:a :Ln cali-.
ornia.

‘ mnmnmcmmuud t.hat hehasu: intemh
desire to cooperate in every way possible with the FEI
and he would furnish any informatiom in his possession.

He advised that he arrived in Mountain Home, Arkansas,

on Thursday evening, April 4, 1968, at 9:00 PM by bus
frem Springfield, Missouri. ' He said this bus arrived

in Mountain Howe oneé~half hour early and was scheduled

to arrive at 9:30 PH. He wae met at the bus in Mountain
‘Home by WAYNE RYAM, whe brought him te RYAN's residence
_near Iead Hill,' Arkansas. BRACKEN advised he took a train
the same day from Kansas City, Mismsouri, to Joplin, =
Missouri, and then rede thq bus fm pr.u.n nis:onri, to
'Smrianield, limnri. ,

Wprodueedttzaihtickatstubnunbex Lo
83971 datad April 2, 1968, reflecting he left San biego,
California, on the ATLSF mmu, Seat €5, Caxd 800, . at
4:00 PM on April 2, 1968. He arrived in Los Angeles,.
" California, 6355 PM and lefi lLos Angeles, Califormia, at
7:30 PM. He arrived in Kansas City, Missouri, at 5:35 AM
‘on April 4, 1968, and departed Xansas City, Missouri, at
-~ 9340 AM on the same day, destined for Joplin, Missouri,
where he arrived about Neon. His train fare was $59, 10
with an extra faxe af $3. 75 andataxotsz 00, nﬁking
a total of $64.85.

BRACKEN further prodnced an insurance policy.
_-nmbox 6267330, for ROBERT BRACKEN, effective 3:30 PM,

157—1215
, Ou___AAAABBot__md_BilL,M___Fue#
' : SEARCHED: orgs

SA JORN E./Lmagg and Deputy Sher1f£ _ e ‘w /ELéD

by. : : Date dlcfcte' WIS
' ' FBI — MEMPHIS

This document contaoins nom\er racommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of thh E
tand its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2
LR 157-1215

BRACKEN then produced an identification check
number 960106 for the MK&0 Bus Lines of Tulsa, Oklahoma,
stamped April 4, 1968, at Joplin, Missouri. Included
with this identification check was insurance policy
number 174170B with the C. T. Life and Accident Insurance
Company of Lincoln, Nebraska, effective April 4, 1968, at
.4:00 PM for one day on Continental Trailways at Joplin,

. Missouri.

BRACKEN advised that he talked with the driver
of the bus from Springfield, Missouri, to Mountain Home,
Arkansas, on the night of April 4, 1968, all the way from
Springfield to Mountain Home and the driver told him,
BRACKEN, that he lived at Mountain Home. BRACKEN advised
that this is as close as he ever got to Memphis, Tennessee,
"on this trip.

BRACKEN further advised that he well recalls
drinking rather heavily at the Valley Inn, El Cajon,
California, on April 2, 1968, before going to San Diego
by car to catch the train there. He said after arriv1ng
on the train he continued drinking rather heavily and
*had a ball all the way to Kansas City."

BRACKEN adwvised that he was stationed in the
Navy in Memphis, Tennessee, at the Naval Air Station
there from 1961 to 1963, and he knew the people in Memphis
and these people are very peaceful and kind and would not
put up with a bunch of people burning the town down. He
said that he does recall saying, "If KING goes to Memphis
the second time to rabble rouse, he'll be killed." He said
that he meant by this that the people are peaceful in
Memphis, but they would not put up with someone destroying
their town and that he firmly believed something would
happen to KING if he returned to that town. He said that
he certainly did not mean that he was going to do anything
about KING and he had no recollectiocn whatsoever of making
any such statement that he had been paid $5,000.00 or any
other amount of money to make an attempt on KING's life,
He said that he had been talking to some other men in the
bar at El Cajeny California, and he believes he mentioned
to these men that he had been stationed in the Navy at
Memphis, Tennessee, several years ago, but he definitely
made no statement indicating that he himself was going to
make any attempt on KING's lifeé, and since the other persons

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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in the bar had been drinking, also, it is his opinion
that someone must have misconstrued what he said at the
time.

BRACKEN advised that he does not believe in
violence, that he realizes sometimes when he has been
drinking he may brag and boast a little, but he said
that this is liquor talking and he definitely would not
attack anyone or cause them any harm. BRACKEN advised
that he has no idea of the identity of the person or
persons who might have murdered MARTIN LUTHER KING, but
that it did not come as a complete surprise te¢ him be~
cause he felt in his own mind that something very serious
would happen to KING if he dared go back to Memphis,
Tennessee,

BRACKEN advised that he intends to stay for
some length of time with WAYNE RYAN here at Lead Hill,
Arkansas, and that he is in the process of negotiating
to attempt to buy some land nearby where he can settle
down. He stated that at any time he would be available
for interview should the occasion become necessary, that
he has absolutely nothing to hide from the FBI or anybody
elsei and he is willing to cooperate in any possible
fashion.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. FD-302 {Rev. 4-15-64) o T ‘ col . PR
- c . ' o ) . Vsl ! . i

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

s,
kr.\.a'.v\"-s. N

: .

‘farmlmth- mtutheyinn
< e “ﬂi"my in’ m&‘%&s&e S ‘
- ¢, poss eur
’-nuxbtnimnm{:mh;dm&mgfigm-mm
RYAR's ranch east ers., GREEN

-'mum:mazmma.mmuﬁmmhym
»"mmmhmﬁm,mmmwmunw :
. BRACKEN retirned to Califernis. ' My. GREEN stated that he -
~mlduequa:¥nmmmlmte BYAN amd .
- make Purther fmm loeate BOB ancm mtmiew.

SEARGHED......: INDEXED

...........

5"

SERIAHZED FILED,.... . % I

FBI — MEMPHIS '

. v

'C&m

e S B | SREE -LR157-3.215
on____4/14/68, " Lead Hill, Arkansas . g4 ME 44-1987. M 610%//,4

bt 'sxm n..r.tmvu/ds | L .4/15/68

Date dictated

. l’his documen& conhh\s no"hor recommendoﬂom nor conclusiom of |he FBl It is the. propar!y of the FBI and ls locmed 1o your. agency;
* . Wtand its contents are not 16 be dmnbuted outside your agency.
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m mr advind furthnr thtt pon mcm
called him from Springfield, Missouri, about 5:00 PM in
the afternocon of April 4, 1968, requasting that he meet
tmm;twmuinm. jas, at about 9330 PM and
bring him, BRACKEN, back to Hill ts visit with K7AN. .
Rm:dviuedﬂmtﬂamcalledthimt:dateboctm o
after BRACKEN had called, he remembers turning on the
radio for the 63100 o‘clock news and heard an announcément

that MARTIN LUTHER KING had been shot in Memphis, rennmce

. He then left Lead Hill about 6:30:PM to go to Mountain'

| ‘Home, Arkansas, te pick uwp BRACKEN at.the bus station. The -

bus was due to arkive at 9:30 PM but actually mxrived at
9:00 PM, ene~half hour early. He sald he saw BRACKEN get -
off the bus" ahmamubusandnotthalmotyp

used for t betweén large cities and over long diltancuw- ik
. . and BRACKEN was sitting near the driver. BRACKEN told RYAN
' 1at¢r that the driver was an ex-sailor who lives in Mountain

Home, Arkansas. BRACKEN told WAYNE RYAN that only a few -
people got on the bus at Springfield and they dropped thew
all off until Ke was riding alone with the driver coming
into Mowntain Home. RYAN advised that BRACKEN has been
staying here ever since arriving en the night of April 4,
1968; has been living with him here in his trailer and he
has not had a single dr.'mk gince that time.

'- mmndvisedthathcminthemvywith‘
MBm.mumntindfmtheNmaboutMOx -
three years ago. He said that BRACKEN has became & very

- .heavy drinker and when he is drinking he often states that
. he is going to kill a particular captain who had kicked

* him, BRACKEN, off of an airoraft carrier while he was in

thoxavy. monlyduenthhwhenhehubemdrmkinq
hn.vuy and he always said that he is gaing to get this

S S B T
e i B R A b S R W N o L
o oy 32 <

N e

/.

LR 157 1215

oqﬂmo'_mmuquas___m# ME 44-1987 —

: e B SERIALIZED
by BUCK GREEN/JHL/ds Date dictgted ?AS

SA JOHN H, LUPTON and Dapnty Sheriff EEARCHED

Thus document.contains neither recommendoﬁons nor concluslons of the, FBI It is the properly
it ond its con!enl’s dre not 1o be.distributed -outside your agency.

the FBI 58811
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LR 157-1215

captain sometime. If something does not go right when
BRACKEN is drinking and he gets upset or angry, he
usually makes this statement because he states that
this captain has ruined his life, but he never mentions
the captain by name. RYAN advised he has never heard
BRACKEN make a threat to kill any other person.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1;

. g;:i:?:qgn(:lggn) 101-11.6 Q ‘
UNITED STATES GO RNMENT
Memorandum

To - SAC, MEMPHIS DATE: 4/19/68

FR(Q?%}QAC, JACKSON (157-9586)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re New York tel to Bureau, Birmingham, Jackson,
Memphis, Minneapolis, 4/11/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies of investigative
insert re investigation at Tunica, Miss., and 15 copies
of administrative insert re postal information at Tunica.

No further investigation being conducted at
Jackson since suspect Mustang has been located.

éﬁ - Memphis (Encs.30)
2 - Jackson
HLF Am

() - /4/7 dad-B-24 o

ctrd £ /;1 hr__,_ i

Y

5016-108 -01
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JN 157-9586
HLF/clm
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA HAROLD LEO FABRIZ on April 16, 1968:

7

At Tunica, Mississip:i//// ////
PAUL JONNES/and PAUL JOHNES ‘were not identifiable

in the TunIEE”EEiEEEEEE‘EIiectory; the arrest records of the
Tunica County Sheriff's Office; the motor vehicle registration
records of the Tunica County Sheriff's Office; or voter
registration records of the Tunica County Clerk of Circuit
Court.

JONNES or JOHNES was not known to Sheriff JOE
CARSLEY; Deputy Sheriff MARY KOONCE; Deputy Clerk of Circuit
Court Mrs. E, M, ELLEIT; Chancery Clerk HUGH HAWKINS, or
County Attorney MARTIN GARNER,

JOSEPH JONES, Route 2, Box 2, Tunica, advised that
he has not used the name PAUL JONNES or JOHNES and that he was
not acquainted with anyone by either of those names or the
name PAUL JONES,

At Clarksdale, Mississippi

Mrs. JEAN UTROSKA, reporter, Credit Bureau of Clarksdale,
advised on April 16, 1968, that PAUL JOHNES or JONNES was not
identifiable in the records of that office, which retains credit
information for Tunica, Mississippi.

At Batesville, Mississippi

The Mississippi Highway Safety Patrol radio dispatcher
advised by radio on April 16, 1968, that Mississippi license
17B-528 was listed to ANDREW STERICH, Nesbit, Mississippi, on a

1966 Mustang. s
& A L 17-:&14/545__2/’

Arneven ;g
Forerlysen.

/\”/)
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JN 157-9586
HLF/clm
1

ADMINISTRATIVE:

W. E. WALKER, Postal Clerk, U, S, Pogst Office,
Tunica, Mississippi, advised SA HAROLD LEO F}BRIZ on
April 16, 1968, that he recalled seeing a letter which was
mailed at the Tunica Post Office dbout twp weeks previously.
He stated that the letter caught his atgéntion because it
was addressed to the FBI, New 'York, apd it was a printed
address, He also recalled t the feturn address on the
envelope was PAUL JONNES of JOHNES, which names were strange
to him, He could not identify any known postal patron or
resident of Tunica as PAUL JONNES or JOHNES, He stated that
JOE JONES in the North Subdivision was the only name he could
recall which was similar to those above.
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Memorandum

AC, MEMPHIS DATE: 4/19/68

FROJ@\ASAC JACKSON (157-9586)

SUBJECT MURKIN
Re New York airtel to Jackson, 4/10/68.

Referenced airtel indicAted that ETHEL SCOTT,°////
Hempstead, New York, believed /Subject of MURKIN case
was identical with J (PH), Marks, Mississippi.

JOE BYARS ,/Mississippi Highway Safety Patrol,
Driver's Ticense Examiner, Marks, Mississippi, bears
no resemblance to composite drawings or photographs in
this matter.

No further investigation conducted in this
lead at Jackson.
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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- To: BAC's, Atiants (44-2388)

rrau Director, ¥BI (44-38861)
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